2013

700495553

502093594

10/26/2012

10/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 022830 Frame 0667. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE FOR ALL ASSIGNORS TO BE VIALOGY LLC.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shahar Ben-Menahem	09/25/2007
James Kelly Breaux	07/23/2007
Sandeep Gulati	06/15/2009
Thomas George	06/15/2009
Clare Livingston Bromley II	06/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ViaLogy LLC
Street Address:	2400 Lincoln Avenue
City:	Altadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7571056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8586785070 Email: apsi@fr.com Correspondent Name: William E. Hunter

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18329-0029001

PATENT

REEL: 029209 FRAME: 0044

700495553

TO: JOHN F. CONROY COMPANY; FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Total Attachments: 5

source=18329-0029001.Assignment#page1.tif source=18329-0029001.Assignment#page2.tif source=18329-0029001.Assignment#page3.tif source=18329-0029001.Assignment#page4.tif source=18329-0029001.Assignment#page5.tif

USPTO

2003 6/17/2009 12:47:25 PM PAGE

TO: JOHN F. CONROY COMPANY: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

PATEN	A TI	SSIGI	NME	EN	Г
1 7 17 1001	.,,,		****		•

06/16/2009 500886954 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE;	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shahar Ben-Menahem	09/25/2007
James Kelly Breaux	07/23/2007
Sandeep Gulati	06/15/2009
Thomas George	07/23/2007
Clare Livingston Bromley II	07/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ViaLogy Corp.
Street Address:	2400 Lincoln Avenue
City:	Altadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11753444

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(877)769-7945 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

01149(89) 710410-23 Phone:

Email: jhg@fr.com Correspondent Name: John F. Conroy

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18329-0029001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John F. Conroy

PATENT

REEL: 029209 FRAME: 0046

4/005 Fax Server

Attorney Docket No.: 18329-029001

ASSIGNMENT

Mountain View CL

For valuable consideration, we, Shahar Ben-Menahem, of Pasadona, CA; James Kelly Breaux, of 339 South Catalina Avenue #224, Pasadena, CA 91106; Sandeep Gulati, of 5467 La Forest Drive, La Canada, CA 91011; Thomas George, of Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc., Ultrasound Division, 1230 Shorebird Way, Bldg. 4, Mountain View, CA 94039-7393; Clare ivingston Bromley II, of 15835 Camino Cantaras, Del Mar, CA 92014; hereby assign to OGY CORP., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 2400 Lincoln Avenue, Altadena, CA 91001, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improyements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ANALYZING INFORMATION GATHERED USING MULTIPLE ANALYTICAL TECHNIQUES, filed May 24, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/753,444, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' cortificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. .

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Robert W.Dean, Prosident and CEO VIALOGY LLC 283 SOUTH LAKE AVE. STE 205 PASADENA, CA 91101-3007

Attorney Docket No.: 18329-029001

DATE: <u>Sept 25, 2007</u>	Shahar BEN-MENAHEM
DATE:	JAMES KELLY BREAUX
DATE:	SANDEERGULATI
DATE:	THOMAS GEORGE
DATE:	CLARE LIVINGSTON BROMLEY II

10755129.doc

Assignment Page 2 of 2

10/26/2012 13:49 FAX

Ø 007

Alterney Docket No.: 18329-029001

Shalp Borteals

ASSIGNMENT

Mountain View, CA

For valuable consideration, we, Shahar Ben-Menahem, of Pasadena, CA: James Kelly Breaux, of 339 South Catalina Avenue #224, Pasadene, CA 91106; Sandeep Gulati, of \$467 La-Forest Drive, La Canada, CA 91011; Thomas George, of Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc., Ultrasound Division, 1230 Shorebird Way, Bldg. 4, Mountain View, CA, 94039-7393; Clare Livingston Browley II, of 15835 Camino Cantaras, Del Mar, GA 92014, hereby assign to VIALOGY CORP., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 2400 Lincoln Avenue, Altadena, CA 91001, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee'), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ANALYZING INFORMATION GATHERED USING MULTIPLE ANALYTICAL TECHNIOUES, filed May 24, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 117753,444, this assignment including said application, any end all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Robert W. Dean, President & CEO VIALOGY LLC 283 SOUTH LAKE AVE, STE 205 PASADENA, CA 91101-9007

08/27/2007 10:56 6262966329

VIALDGY

PAGE 86/87

Attorney Docket No.: [8329-02900]

DATE:	•
	SHAHAR BEN-MENAHEM

DATE: 7/23/2007

JAMBS KELLY BREAUX

DATE:

2/23/2007 MENUA HOWA

DATE: _____

CLARE LIVINGSTON BROMLEY II

10735129.doc

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 029209 FRAME: 0050

08/27/2007 10:56 6262966329

VIALOGY

PAGE 07/07

Attorney Docket No.: 18329-029001

DATE:

SHAHAR BEN-MENAHEM

DATE:

JAMES KELLY BREAUX

DATE:

DATE:

THOMAS GEORGE

10755129.doc

Assignment Page 2 of 2

10/26/2012 13:49 FAX

Attorney Decker No.: [8329-02500]

State Barbinda

ASSIGNMENT

Mountain View, CA

For valuable consideration, we, Shahar Ben-Menahem, of Pasadena, CA; James Kelly Breaux, of 339 South Catalina Avenue #224, Pasadena, CA 91106; Sanderp Gulati, of 5467 La Forest Drive, La Canada, CA. 91011; Thomas George, of Steinens Medical Solutions USA, Inc., Ultrasound Division, 1230 Shorebird Way, Bldg. 4, Mountain View, CA 94039-7393; Clare Livingston Bromley II, of 15835 Camino Cantaras, Del-Mar, CA 92014; hereby assign to VIALOGY CORP. a corporation of Oclaware, having a place of business at 2400 Lincoln Avenue, Aliadena, CA 91001, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ANALYZING INFORMATION GATHERED USING MULTIPLE ANALYTICAL TECHNIQUES, filed May 24, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/753,444, this assignment including sold application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal-representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Robert W. Dean, President & CEO VIALOGY LLC 283 SOUTH LAKE AVE. STE 205

283 SOUTH LAKE AVE. STE 200 PASADENA, CA 91101-3007

PATENT

REEL: 029209 FRAME: 0052



Aftorney Docket No.: 18329-0029001

DATE:

SHAHAR BEN-MENAHEM

DATE:

PO 21 3 :STAD

DATE: June 15, 2009

DATE: 1/1/5, 2009

(VK . _ \)

JAMES KELLY BREAUX

SANDEER BULATI

THOMAS GEORGI

CLARE LIVINGSTON BROMLEY

10755129.doc

Assignment Page 2 of 2